
REQUEST FOR BID NOTICE

NOTICE OF REQUEST FOR BID FOR
UNIFORM RENTAL AND LAUNDRY SERVICES

FOR THE CITY OF PARAMOUNT

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the City of
Paramount wil l receive sealed bids unti l
Thursday, August 31, 2023 at the hour of 11:00
a.m. (POSTMARKS WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED)
in the office of the Public Works Department, City
Yard, 15300 Downey Avenue, Paramount, CA
90723 for:

UNIFORM RENTAL AND LAUNDRY SERVICES

Sealed proposals will be opened and publicly
read aloud in the Public Works office, immedi-
ately following the hour of proposal closing. All
proposals must be sealed and clearly marked,
“Proposal for UNIFORM RENTAL AND LAUN-
DRY SERVICES -- DO NOT OPEN.”

Specifications are available at the Paramount
Public Works office, 15300 Downey Avenue,
Paramount, California, 90723 and will be given
upon request at no charge. Questions regarding
the bid specifications should be directed to Celina
Sanchez, Management Analyst at (562) 220-
2020.

The City of Paramount reserves the right, at any
of these proceedings, to reject any or all bids or
any portion without exception or explanation.
Paramount Journal 8/3,10,17,24/2023-133578

Notices-Paramount

NOTICE OF SALE
ABANDONED
PERSONAL
PROPERTY

Notice is hereby given
that the undersigned
intends to sell the per-
sonal proper ty de-
scribed below to en-
force a lien imposed on
said property pursuant
to the California Self
Storage Act. Items will
be sold at www.stor-
agetreasures.com by
competi t ive bidding
ending on August 15,
2023, at 3:30pm. Prop-
erty has been stored
and is located at A-1
Self Storage, 14908
Downey  Ave.,  Para-
mount,  CA  90723 .
Sale subject to cancel-
lation up to the time of
sa le , company re-
serves the right to re-
fuse any online bids.
Property to be sold as
follows: misc. house-
hold goods, computers,
electronics, tools, per-
sonal items, furniture,
clothing, off ice fur-
niture & equipment,
sporting goods, etc.;
belonging to the follow-
ing:
Brandy Valentine
Tracy Marie Mitchell
Enrique Bracamontes
Tania Hernandez
Gilda Marie Pedraza
Brittany Alexander
Ruben Ojeda
Jennifer M Maldonado
Mark Martinez
Carol Mancilla
A u c t i o n b y S t o r -
a g e T r e a s u r e s . c o m
800-213-4183
Paramount Journal
8/3,10/23-133486

FBN Notices-Paramount

FICTITIOUS
BUSINESS NAME

STATEMENT
2023-156899

The following person is
doing business as:
POCKET.WATCH RE-
C O R D S , 8 5 0 0
STELLER DR., BUILD-
ING 7, CULVER CITY,
CA 90232. Registered
Owners : POCKET-
WATCH, INC., 8500
STELLER DR., BUILD-
ING 7, CULVER CITY,
CA 90232. This busi-
ness is conducted by:
CORPORATION. The
date registrant started
to transact business
under the f ict i t ious
bus iness name or
names listed above:
N/A. Signed: CHRIS M.
WILLIAMS, CEO. This
statement was fi led
with the County Re-
c o r d e r O f f i c e :
07/19/2023. Notice —
This Fictitious Name
Statement expires five
years from the date it
was filed in the office of
the County Recorder
Office. A new Fictitious
Business Name State-
ment must be filed be-
fore that time. The fil-
ing of this statement
does not of itself au-
thorize the use in this
state of a Fictit ious
Business Name in viol-
ation of the rights of
another under federal,
state or common law
(see Section 14411
et.seq., Business and
Professions Code).
Paramount  Journal
8 / 3 , 1 0 , 1 7 , 2 4 / 2 3 -
1 3 3 4 8 4

Notices-Paramount
NOTICE OF SALE

ABANDONED
PERSONAL
PROPERTY

Notice is hereby given
that the undersigned
intends to sell the per-
sonal proper ty de-
scribed below to en-
force a lien imposed on
said property pursuant
to the California Self
Storage Act. Items will
be sold at www.stor-
agetreasures.com by
competi t ive bidding
ending on August 15,
2023, at 3:30pm. Prop-
erty has been stored
and is located at A-1
Self Storage, 14908
Downey  Ave.,  Para-
mount,  CA  90723 .
Sale subject to cancel-
lation up to the time of
sa le , company re-
serves the right to re-
fuse any online bids.
Property to be sold as
follows: misc. house-
hold goods, computers,
electronics, tools, per-
sonal items, furniture,
clothing, off ice fur-
niture & equipment,
sporting goods, etc.;
belonging to the follow-
ing:
Brandy Valentine
Tracy Marie Mitchell
Enrique Bracamontes
Tania Hernandez
Gilda Marie Pedraza
Brittany Alexander
Ruben Ojeda
Jennifer M Maldonado
Mark Martinez
Carol Mancilla
A u c t i o n b y S t o r -
a g e T r e a s u r e s . c o m
800-213-4183
Paramount Journal
8/3,10/23-133486

FBN Notices-Paramount
FICTITIOUS

BUSINESS NAME
STATEMENT
2023-156899

The following person is
doing business as:
POCKET.WATCH RE-
C O R D S , 8 5 0 0
STELLER DR., BUILD-
ING 7, CULVER CITY,
CA 90232. Registered
Owners : POCKET-
WATCH, INC., 8500
STELLER DR., BUILD-
ING 7, CULVER CITY,
CA 90232. This busi-
ness is conducted by:
CORPORATION. The
date registrant started
to transact business
under the f ict i t ious
bus iness name or
names listed above:
N/A. Signed: CHRIS M.
WILLIAMS, CEO. This
statement was fi led
with the County Re-
c o r d e r O f f i c e :
07/19/2023. Notice —
This Fictitious Name
Statement expires five
years from the date it
was filed in the office of
the County Recorder
Office. A new Fictitious
Business Name State-
ment must be filed be-
fore that time. The fil-
ing of this statement
does not of itself au-
thorize the use in this
state of a Fictit ious
Business Name in viol-
ation of the rights of
another under federal,
state or common law
(see Section 14411
et.seq., Business and
Professions Code).
Paramount  Journal
8 / 3 , 1 0 , 1 7 , 2 4 / 2 3 -
1 3 3 4 8 4

FBN Notices-Paramount

FICTITIOUS
BUSINESS NAME

STATEMENT
2023-148149

The following person is
doing business as: a)
C.  CAROLWOOD  b)
CAROLWOOD PART-
NERS, 9440 S SANTA
MONICA BLVD 8TH
FLOOR, BEVERLY
HILLS, CA 90210. Re-
gistered Owners: CAR-
O L W O O D P A R T -
NERS INC, 9440 S
S A N T A M O N I C A
BLVD 8TH FLOOR,
BEVERLY HILLS, CA
90210. This business is
conducted by: COR-
PORATION. The date
registrant started to
transact business un-
der the fictitious busi-
ness name or names
listed above: 10/2022.
S i g n e d : D R E W
FENTON, CEO. This
statement was fi led
with the County Re-
c o r d e r O f f i c e :
07/07/2023. Notice —
This Fictitious Name
Statement expires five
years from the date it
was filed in the office of
the County Recorder
Office. A new Fictitious
Business Name State-
ment must be filed be-
fore that time. The fil-
ing of this statement
does not of itself au-
thorize the use in this
state of a Fictit ious
Business Name in viol-
ation of the rights of
another under federal,
state or common law
(see Section 14411
et.seq., Business and
Professions Code).
Paramount  Journal
7 / 2 0 , 2 7 , 8 / 3 , 1 0 / 2 3 -
1 3 3 0 2 0

FBN Notices-Paramount

FICTITIOUS
BUSINESS NAME

STATEMENT
2023-145053

The following person is
doing business as:
A R T  S O L U T I O N S ,
INC , 31641 COAST
HWY, UNIT B UNIT B,
LAGUNA BEACH, CA
92651 . Reg is te red
Owners: ART SOLU-
TIONS, INC, 31641
P A C I F I C C O A S T
HWY, UNIT B, LA-
GUNA BEACH, CA
92651. This business is
conducted by: COR-
PORATION. The date
registrant started to
transact business un-
der the fictitious busi-
ness name or names
listed above: 06/2023.
Signed: BRETT AL-
L E N B E R N S T E I N ,
CFO. This statement
was f i led wi th the
County Recorder Of-
fice: 07/03/2023. No-
tice — This Fictitious
Name Statement ex-
pires five years from
the date it was filed in
the office of the County
Recorder Office. A new
Fict i t ious Business
Name Statement must
be fi led before that
time. The filing of this
statement does not of
itself authorize the use
in this state of a Ficti-
tious Business Name in
violation of the rights of
another under federal,
state or common law
(see Section 14411
et.seq., Business and
Professions Code).
Paramount  Journal
7 / 2 0 , 2 7 , 8 / 3 , 1 0 / 2 3 -
1 3 3 0 1 5

FICTITIOUS
BUSINESS NAME

STATEMENT
2023-148149

The following person is
doing business as: a)
C.  CAROLWOOD  b)
CAROLWOOD PART-
NERS, 9440 S SANTA
MONICA BLVD 8TH
FLOOR, BEVERLY
HILLS, CA 90210. Re-
gistered Owners: CAR-
O L W O O D P A R T -
NERS INC, 9440 S
S A N T A M O N I C A
BLVD 8TH FLOOR,
BEVERLY HILLS, CA
90210. This business is
conducted by: COR-
PORATION. The date
registrant started to
transact business un-
der the fictitious busi-
ness name or names
listed above: 10/2022.
S i g n e d : D R E W
FENTON, CEO. This
statement was fi led
with the County Re-
c o r d e r O f f i c e :
07/07/2023. Notice —
This Fictitious Name
Statement expires five
years from the date it
was filed in the office of
the County Recorder
Office. A new Fictitious
Business Name State-
ment must be filed be-
fore that time. The fil-
ing of this statement
does not of itself au-
thorize the use in this
state of a Fictit ious
Business Name in viol-
ation of the rights of
another under federal,
state or common law
(see Section 14411
et.seq., Business and
Professions Code).
Paramount  Journal
7 / 2 0 , 2 7 , 8 / 3 , 1 0 / 2 3 -
1 3 3 0 2 0

FBN Notices-Paramount
FICTITIOUS

BUSINESS NAME
STATEMENT
2023-145053

The following person is
doing business as:
A R T  S O L U T I O N S ,
INC , 31641 COAST
HWY, UNIT B UNIT B,
LAGUNA BEACH, CA
92651 . Reg is te red
Owners: ART SOLU-
TIONS, INC, 31641
P A C I F I C C O A S T
HWY, UNIT B, LA-
GUNA BEACH, CA
92651. This business is
conducted by: COR-
PORATION. The date
registrant started to
transact business un-
der the fictitious busi-
ness name or names
listed above: 06/2023.
Signed: BRETT AL-
L E N B E R N S T E I N ,
CFO. This statement
was f i led wi th the
County Recorder Of-
fice: 07/03/2023. No-
tice — This Fictitious
Name Statement ex-
pires five years from
the date it was filed in
the office of the County
Recorder Office. A new
Fict i t ious Business
Name Statement must
be fi led before that
time. The filing of this
statement does not of
itself authorize the use
in this state of a Ficti-
tious Business Name in
violation of the rights of
another under federal,
state or common law
(see Section 14411
et.seq., Business and
Professions Code).
Paramount  Journal
7 / 2 0 , 2 7 , 8 / 3 , 1 0 / 2 3 -
1 3 3 0 1 5

FBN Notices-ParamountFBN Notices-Paramount


